

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**First Appeal No.727 of 2006**

*The New India Assurance Company Limited*

- vs -

*Sheik Daut Shiek Ismile and others*

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
Appearances, Courts orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

**CORAM : A.B. CHAUDHARI, J.**

**DATE : JUNE 14, 2013.**

Looking to the nature of claim involved in this appeal, I am satisfied that the following order would subserve the interest of justice.

**ORDER**

First Appeal No.727 of 2006 is directed to be placed before a Mediator to be appointed in accordance with the circulated list of the Mediators.

**JUDGE**

\*sdw