

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.375 OF 2007

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Thr. its Manager, Nagpur.

-vs-

Madhukar Zitru Chinchulkar, Chandrapur & Ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.115 OF 2008

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Thr. its Manager, Nagpur.

-vs-

Indirabai Mahadeo Kurekar & Ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.357 OF 2006

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Thr. its Manager, Nagpur.

-vs-

Paikkaji Asuji Lambade & Ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.376 OF 2007

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Thr. its Manager, Nagpur.

-vs-

Ramchandra Sakharam Gedam & Ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.716 OF 2006

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Thr. its Manager, Nagpur.

-vs-

Tukaram Fakira Ramteke & Ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.718 OF 2006

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Thr. its Manager, Nagpur.

-vs-

Mohd. Karim Qureshi & Ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.727 OF 2006

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Thr. its Manager, Nagpur.

-vs-

Sheik Daut Shiek Ismile Sheik & Ors.

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.729 OF 2006

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Thr. its Manager, Nagpur.

-vs-

Sudhakar s/o Maroti Amade, Chandrapur & Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri S. S. Sanyal, Advocate for appellant.

Shri B. B. Raipure, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Shri Anilkumar, Advocate for respondent No.4.

CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : September 22, 2015

Time of three weeks is granted to deposit the amount
of compensation in terms of earlier order granting stay.

JUDGE