



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.2310 OF 2024 IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.375 OF 2007 (D)

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Madhukar s/o Zitru Chincholkar and others
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.2309 OF 2024 IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.115 OF 2008 (D)

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Smt. Indirabai w/o Mahadeo Kurekar and Anr.
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.2308 OF 2024 IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.718 OF 2006 (D)

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Mohammad Karim Kureshi and others
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.2241 OF 2024 IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.357 OF 2006 (D)

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Paikaji s/o Asuiji Lamboade and others
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.2307 OF 2024 IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.727 OF 2006 (D)

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Sheikh Daut Ismile Sheikh and others
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.2312 OF 2024 IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.49 OF 2008 (D)

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Sadabshio s/o Zitru Chinchalkar and others
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.2311 OF 2024 IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.729 OF 2006 (D)

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Smt. Sheelabai Wd/o Sudhakar and others
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.2306 OF 2024 IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.716 OF 2006 (D)

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Tukaram s/o Fakira Ramteke and others
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.2240 OF 2024 IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.376 OF 2007 (D)

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Ramchandra s/o Sakharam Gedam and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri Lalit Limay, Advocate for applicant.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 26.09.2024.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to make a statement about the calculation of amount, which the claimants/non-applicants have sought by these civil applications.

2. On his request, stand over after three weeks.

JUDGE

Wagh