



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO. 2312 OF 2024**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2008**

( The New India Assurance Company Ltd., Nagpur vs Sadashio Zitru Chinchulkar and others )

**WITH**

**CAF NO. 2309 OF 2024 IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 115 OF 2008 (D)**

( The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. vs Smt.Indirabai w/o Mahadeo Kurekar & ors )

**CAF NO. 2308 OF 2024 IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 718 OF 2006 (D)**

( The New India Assurance Co. Ltd., vs Mohd.Karim Qureshi and others )

**CAF NO. 2241 OF 2024 IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 357 OF 2006 (D)**

( The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. vs Paikaji s/o Asuji Lambade and others )

**CAF NO. 2307 OF 2024 IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 727 OF 2006 (D)**

( The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. vs Sheikh Daut Sheikh Ismile and others )

**CAF NO. 2311 OF 2024 IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 729 OF 2006 (D)**

( The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. vs Smt.Sheelabai wd/o Sudhakar Amde and others )

**CAF NO. 2310 OF 2024 IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 375 OF 2007 (D)**

( The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. vs Madhukar s/o Zitru Chincholkar and others )

**CAF NO. 2240 OF 2024 IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 376 OF 2007 (D)**

( The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. vs Ramchandra Sakharam Gedam and others )

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

Mr. S.H.Bhatia, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. B.B.Raipure, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 5

**CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.**

**DATE : AUGUST 13, 2025**

1) Learned counsel for appellant submitted that the appellant has complied with order dated 29/07/2025 and deposited the balance compensation amount along with interest in the Court on 11/08/2025 and accordingly, filed pursis.

2) As the appellant has complied with the order of this Court, the applications are disposed of.

**( ABHAY J. MANTRI, J. )**