

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 727 OF 2006

The New India Assurance Company Ltd.nagpur...PETITIONER

V/S

Sheikh Daud Shiek Ismile And 4 OthersRESPONDENT

SS SANYAL,SM UKEY,ND SAO for Petitioner

M. SABLE, AM GOWARDIPE/R-1 TO 4 for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. after summer vacation

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)